LINCOLN ST., RESIDENCE

SANTA CLARA, CA 95050

VICINITY MAP: PROJECT CONTACT: AREA CALCULATION:

SCOPE OF WORK:

OWNER - EXISTING CONDITION: - REAR AND SIDE ADDITION TO THE EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY HOME.
; 1176 LINCOLN ST, *E" LIVING SPACE: 786 SQF - ADDITION TO BE 266 SQ.FT OF HABITABLE SPACE.
SANTA CLARA, CA 95050 *E" GARAGE: 218 SQF - NEW REAR SIDE MASTER BEDROOM, WALK IN CLOSET, MASTER BATHROOM.
ETBN > o\ : *E" FRONT PORCH: 79 SQF - NEW LAUNDRY ROOM SPACE WITH STORAGE.
P CRAES - KITCHEN REMODEL AT 110 SQ.FT INCLUDING WALL REMOVAL CREATING OPEN
e = DESIGNER: RAMIN ZOHOOR NEW ADDITION CONCEPT KITCHEN WITH NEW ISLAND, APPLIANCES AND LAYOUT.
= DONE RIGHT HOME REMODELING *N* ADDITION: 266 SQF (HABITABLE)
S 1825 DE LA CRUZ BLVD, #206
g SANTA CLARA, CA 85050 - NO CHANGE TO EXISTING FURNACE UNIT.
3, TEL: (408) 497-5071 PROPOSED CONDITION: -NO CHANGE TO EXISTING GAS METER
Q) EMAIL: ZOHOOR RAMIN@GMAIL.COM “N"LIVING SPACE: 1052 SQF - EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO REMAIN AS IS . NO WORK
. . LIC. 1002689 *E" GARAGE: 218 SQF - EXISTING TANK WATER HEATER TO REMAIN AS IS. INSIDE CRAWLSPACE
{ > *E" FRONT PORCH: 79 SQF BASEMENT
3 g = STRUCTURAL JOSE C. FERNANDEZ RENODELIG FOR
] 8839 N CEDAR AVE, #27
FRESNO, CA 93730 LOT AREA: 6260 SQF
> o TEL: (408) 650-6500 LINCOLN ST
A\ o o EMAIL: JFPLANS@GMAIL. COM ’
) BUILDER: DONE RIGHT HOME REMODELING RESIDENCE
ns ) 1825 DE LA CRUZ BLVD, #203 LOT COVERAGE:
$ SANTA CLARA, CA 95050 6 LINCOLN §
¥ - (408) 497-5071 LIVING SPACE + GARAGE + PORCH + COVERED PATIO / LOT AREA 1176 LINCOLN ST,
° ) LIC. 10026 SANTA CLARA, CA 95050
EMAIL: Donerightremodeling1@gmail.com 10524218479/ 6260 = 220 % PLUMBING NOTES (l MPORTANT READ)
PROJECT DATA: ENERGY. CARSTAIRS ENERGY INC FesOUTARLE
g?uaéEBévv\Ew HEIGHTS DR, All existing non-compliant plumbing fixtures in the dwelling unit shall be replaced with water
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER 26912041 D08 6505, CA 93402 conserving fixtures as listed in the table below. Note the requirements on plans.
PROJECT TYPE ADDITION AND REMODEL TEL: (805) 904-9048 Non-Compliant Conserving Fixtures
PROJECT LOCATION: 1176 LINCOLN ST, Fixture Type (Flow rate over) (Max flow rate)
SANTA CLARA, CA 95050
ZONING: RESIDENTIAL R3-36D Kitchen Faucet 2.2 Gal/min 1.8 Gal/min @ 60 psi
OCCUPANCY GROUP: - -
QCCUPANCY CROUP: Rl Other F:uuﬂs 2.2 Gal/min 1.2 Gal/min @ 60 psi
NUMBER OF FLOORS: 1 Shower’ 2.5 Gal/min 1.8 Gal/min @ 80 psi
FIRE PROTECTION: NO FIRE SPRINKLER . Water Closet 1.6 Galffiush 1.28 Gal/fiush
BEDROOM 3TOTAL DRAWING INDEX: *Flow rates combined for all showerheads and/or other outlets controlled by a single valve. (CGBSC
BATHROOM: 2FULL BATH 4.303, California CIV 1101.4
GARAGE: DETACHED , California »
LOT AREA: 6260 SQ.FT ARCHITECTURAL PLAN;
A-00.01: COVER SHEET
AS1! SITE PLAN CONDITIONS
CODE EDlTlONS' AD1: FLOOR PLAN CONDITIONS
. AQ2 ROOF PLAN CONDITIONS P E R M |T N OTES .
A. CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL 2022 EDITION A3 SCHEDULES
B. CALIFORNIA BUILDING 2022 EDITION A4 ARCHNOTES / DETAILS A=
C. CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING 2022 EDITION A0S ELECTRIGAL PLAN SET a. Applications for which no permit is issued with 180 days following the date of DONE RIGHT HOME REMODELING
D. CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL 2022 EDITION AL6; EXISTING ELEVATIONS application shall automatically expire, per CRC R105.3.2.
E. CALIFORNIA PLUMBING 2022 EDITION ADT PROPOSED ELEVATIONS ppl ly expire, p
F. CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL 2022 EDITION AD8: CAL GREEN CHECKLIST (SANTA CLARA) b. Every permit issued shall become invalid unless work authorized is gi;‘@“‘;&cw
G. CALIFORNIA ENERGY: 2022 EDITION commenced within 180 days or if the work authorized is suspended or DONE RIGHT HOME REMODELING
H. CALIFORNIA FIRE: 2022 EDITION abandon for a period of 180 days. A successful inspection must be obtained 1825 DE LA CRUZ BLVD, #206

ANY OTHER APPLICABLE LOCAL AND STATE LAWS 2022 EDITION

within 180 days. A permit may be extended if a written request stating

SANTACLARA, CA 5050

AND REGULATIONS s STRUCTURAL SHEET 1 within 18 ! d o TEL: 408.497.5
1. CITY OF SANTA CLARA MUNICIPAL CODE: 2022 EDITION s2 STRUCTURAL SHEET 2 justification for extension and an extension fee is received prior to expiration EMALL: zonooa RAM\N@GMAIL CcoM
s3 STRUCTURAL SHEET 3 of the permit and granted by the Building Official. No more than ONE
G E N ERAL N OTES 241 ENERGY REPORT SHEET 1 extension may be granted. Permits which have become invalid shall pay a
. . o - y SHEET TILE:
. T202 ENERGY REPORT SHEET 2 reactivation fee of approximately 50% of the original permit fee amount when

ALL WORK DESCRIBED IN THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE VERIFIED FOR DIMENSION,
GRADE, EXTENT AND COMPATIBILITY TO THE EXISTING SITE. ANY
DISCREPANCIES AND UNEXPECTED CONDITIONS THAT AFFECT OR CHANGE
THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT
TO THE DESIGNER ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY. DO NOT PROCEED WITH THE
WORK IN THE AREA OF DISCREPANCIES UNTIL ALL SUCH DISCREPANCIES ARE
RESOLVED. IF THE CONTRACTOR CHOOSES TO DO SO HE SHALL BE
PRECEDING AT HIS OWN RISK.

OMISSIONS FROM THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS OR THE MIS-
DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK WHICH IS MANIFESTLY NECESSARY TO CARRY
OUT THE INTENT OF THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, OR WHICH IS
CUSTOMARILY REFORMED, SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR FROM
PERFORMING SUCH OMITTED OR MIS-DESCRIBED DETAILS OF THE WORK AS IF
FULLY AND COMPLETELY SET FORTH AND DESCRIBED IN THE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

SITE CONDITIONS: ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY
DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
THEIR WORK. FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL NOT RELEASE THEM FROM THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF ESTIMATING THE WORK. IF ANY VARIATION, DISCREPANCY
OR OMISSION (BETWEEN THE INTENT OF THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND
THE EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE FOUND, THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB-
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY DESIGNER IN WRITING AND OBTAIN WRITTEN
RESOLUTION FROM DESIGNER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH ANY RELATED

the permit has been expired for up to 6 months. When a permit has been
expired for a period in excess of 1 year, the reactivation fee shall be
approximately 100% of the original permit fee, per CRC R105.5.

COVER SHEET

PROJECTID
DATE NOV 2023
SCALE

DRAWNBY DONE RIGHT HOWE REMODEL (RZ)

SHEET NUNBER:

A-00.01

OWNERSHP:




GRADING and DEMO NOTES:

1. CONTACT PUBLIC WORKS, FOR DRAINAGE AND FINAL GRADE INSPECTION,
WHICH INCLUDES DRAIN LINES AND ROOF DRAINS/DOWN SPOUTS.

2. ALL PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS MUST BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY.

3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DUST CONTROL AND INSURING THE AREA
ADJACENT TO THE WORK IS LEFT IN A CLEAN CONDITION.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW STD. DETAIL 6-4 ON TREE PROTECTION
PRIOR TO ACCOMPLISHING ANY WORK OR REMOVING ANY TREES.

5. UTILIZE BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP'S), AS REQUIRED BY THE STATE
WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD, FOR ANY ACTIVITY, WHICH DISTURBS
SOIL.

6. ALL NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE (POWER, PHONE, AND OR CABLE) SHALL BE
UNDER GROUND.

7. 70 INITIATE RELEASE OF BONDS, CONTACT THE PUBLIC WORKS INSPECTOR
FOR FINAL INSPECTION.

8. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO BE RELEASED TO THE GROUND SURFACE, DIRECTED
AWAY FROM BUILDING FOUNDATIONS AND DIRECTED TO LANDSCAPE AREAS.

9. PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY WORK WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY, THE
CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PULLING AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT
FROM THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT.

10. PROVIDE MIN. 5% GRADE SLOPE AWAY FROM FOUNDATION FOR A MIN
DISTANCE OF 10 FEET MEASURE PERPENDICULAR TO THE FACE OF THE WALL.
WITH EXCEPTION:

a. IF BUILDING SITE DOES NOT ALLOW 10 FEET OF SLOPE, INDICATE THE
INSTALLATION OF DRAINS OR SWALES TO ENSURE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM THE
STRUCTURE.

b. IMPERVIOUS SURFACES WITHIN 10 FEET OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION
SHALL BE SLOPED A MIN 2% AWAY FROM THE BUILDING,

11. (E) DRAINAGE SHALL REMAIN THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION.

TREE PROTECTION NOTES:

1. A PLOT PLAN SHALL BE PREPARED DESCRIBING THE RELATIONSHIP OF
PROPOSED GRADING AND UTILITY TRENCHING TO THE TREES DESIGNATED FOR
PRESERVATION. CONSTRUCTION AND GRADING SHOULD NOT SIGNIFICANTLY
RAISE OR LOWER THE GROUND LEVEL BENEATH TREE DRIP LINES. IF THE
GROUND LEVEL IS PROPOSED FOR MODIFICATION BENEATH THE DRIP LINE, THE
ARCHITECT/ARBORIST SHALL ADDRESS AND MITIGATE THE IMPACT TO' THE
TREE(S).

2. ALL TREES TO BE PRESERVED ON THE PROPERTY AND ALL TREES ADJACENT
TO THE PROPERTY SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST DAMAGE DURING
CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS BY CONSTRUCTING A FOUR-FOOT-HIGH FENCE
AROUND THE DRIP LINE, AND ARMOR AS NEEDED. THE EXTENT OF FENCING
AND ARMORING SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. THE
TREE PROTECTION SHALL BE PLACED BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION OR GRADING
IS BEGUN AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN REPAIR FOR THE DURATION OF THE
CONSTRUCTION WORK.

3. NO CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS SHALL BE CARRIED ON WITHIN THE DRIP
LINE AREA OF ANY TREE DESIGNATED TO BE SAVED EXCEPT AS IS AUTHORIZED
BY THE DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT.

4. IF THE TRENCHING IS REQUIRED TO PENETRATE THE PROTECTION BARRIER
FOR THE TREE, THE SECTION OF TRENCH IN THE DRIP LINE SHALL BE HAND DUG
SO AS TO PRECLUDE THE CUTTING OF ROOTS. PRIOR TO INITIATING ANY
TRENCHING WITHIN THE BARRIER APPROVAL BY STAFF WITH CONSULTATION OF
AN ARBORIST SHALL BE COMPLETED.

5. TREES WHICH REQUIRE ANY DEGREE OF FILL AROUND THE NATURAL GRADE
SHALL BE GUARDED BY RECOGNIZED STANDARDS OF TREE PROTECTION AND
DESIGN OF TREE WELLS,

6. THE AREA UNDER THE DRIP LINE OF THE TREE SHALL BE KEPT CLEAN. NO
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS NOR CHEMICAL SOLVENTS SHALL BE STORED OR
DUMPED UNDER A TREE

7. FIRES FOR ANY REASON SHALL NOT BE MADE WITHIN FIFTY FEET OF ANY
TREE SELECTED TO REMAIN AND SHALL BE LIMITED IN SIZE AND KEPT UNDER
CONSTANT SURVEILLANCE.

8. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL USE A TREE SERVICE LICENSEE, AS
DEFINED BY CALIFORNIA BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL CODE, TO PRUNE AND
CUT OFF THE BRANCHES THAT MUST BE REMOVED DURING THE LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT/ARBORIST WITH APPROVAL OF STAFF.

9. ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING TREE CROWNS OR ROOT SYSTEMS SHALL BE
REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY BY AN APPROVED TREE SURGEON.

10. NO STORAGE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS OR PARKING SHALL BE
PERMITTED WITHIN THE DRIP LINE AREA OF ANY TREE DESIGNATED TO BE

11. TREE PROTECTION REGULATIONS SHALL BE POSTED ON PROTECTIVE
FENCING AROUND TREES TO BE PROTECTED.
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FIBER ROLL A‘I: ADDITION AREA -
FOR DRAINAGE

REWODELIG FOR:

LINCOLN ST,
RESIDENCE

1176 LINCOLN ST,
SANTA CLARA, CA 95050

REVISION TABLE:

DONE RIGHT HOME REMODELING

DESIGNER:
RAMIN ZOHOOR

DONE RIGHT HOME REMODELING
1825 DE LA CRUZ BLVD, #206.

SANTA CLARA, CA 95050

TEL: 408.497.5071

EMAIL; ZOHOOR RAMIN@GMAIL.COM

SHEET TITLE:

SITE PLAN
CONDITIONS

PROJECTID :
DATE NOV 2023
SCALE

DRAWNBY DONE RIGHT HOWE REMODEL (RZ)

SHEET NUNBER:

A-S1

OWNERSHP:




Threshold AL BATHROOMS TYP. NOTES: NOTE: LEGEND:

Ll
St - 5 Salvage the existing siding from the rear T EXISTNG WALL TO STAY
fordy 4 SHOWER WITH CURB
& Walking surface at . . . .
subfioor = \ntenor:;lanﬂing = 1 PROPOSED SHOWER HEAD AND CONTROL VALVE LOGATION elevation for reuse in patching the existing Wz EXISTING WAL TO BE REMOVED
L 2. SHOWER DOOR MUST BE SIZED AND OPEN SO AS TO MAINTAIN
2 ust be dead level NOT LESS THAN 22 INCHES UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING. GLASS BN NEW CONSTRUCTION WALL
w3 DOORS MUST BE TEMPERED;

3. SHOWERS AND TUB/SHOWERS ARE PROVIDED WITH PRESSURE
BALANCE OR THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE CONTROLS.

i K_ 4. SHOWER AND TUB/SHOWERS WALLS HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NO|
[ANDNG T0 THRESHoLD " ” ABSORBENT SURFACE (E.G) CERAMIC TILE) OVER AN APPROVED
Exterioy landig mis aeia 2% MOISTURE RESISTANT UNDERLAYMENT TO AHEIGHT OF 72 GRAPHIC SCALE : wac - rer
slape to drain waler away from door INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET. 012 3.4 s 10 15
5. AMINIMUM INTERIOR FLOOR AREA OF 1,024 SQ FT INCHES. == ]
6. CAPABLE OF ENCOMPASSING 30-INCH CIRCLE. 241"
7. THE FINISHED FLOOR OF THE RECEPTOR MST SLOPE UNIFORML]
FROM THE SIDES TOWARD THE DRAIN NOT LESS THAN 1/4" PER k7 10" 113
FOOT AND NOT MORE THAN 1/2" PER FOOT.
e 5" ——= x> 2.9" =5
TYPICAL AT ALL LANDINGS: (DETAIL D1) SHOWER TO BE PROVIDED WITH INDIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES
AT EACH LANDING FOR EXTERIOR DOOR: MINIMUM 36 OF THE PRESSURE BALANCE OR THE THERMOSTATIC MIXING L,
o INCH DEEP LANDING AND NOT MORE THAN 7-3/4 INCHES VALVE, OR COMBINATION PRESSURE BALANCE/THERMOSTATIC 5
LOWER THAN THRESHOLD FOR IN-SWINGING DOOR AND MIXING VALVE TYPE.CPC 408.3 1A NORTH
> NOT MORE THAN 1 1/2" LOWER FOR OUT-SWINGING 'l
S DOOR. W/ 2% SLOPE 10-7"
Sl = b
) ‘ CRAWLSPACE AT MIN 30 X 22 INCHES OPENING
DETAIL AT WALL WITH (N) LANDING TYP. ALL AROUND S PROVIDE ACCESS TO THE NEW ADDITION SPACE
D i FROM EXTERIOR
PR 241" 7
o e . wil ‘ 3 . E : 3-10" =1 BORM .
[€2-7"=— 45 9-4 To T ¥ iy 107 X112 CRAWLSPACE AT MIN 30 X 22 INCHES OPENING
ool oo o _Jlas > MUDRM |_— PROVIDE ACCESS TO THE EXISTING BASEMENT/CRAWLSPACE
‘T*3'9 29" A= 3T S E g 1 67" X 88" - AT INTERIOR FOR THE EXISTING HOUSE
& (NLELECTRIC __ AL
o2 WASHER / DRYER o
o5
RENODELING FOR
J T ] LAUNDRY DOOR TO HAVE 2 = T
B g OPENING OF MIN 100 SQ.IN oL fovaz -
hj Y o ] AT THE BOTTOM FOR MAKE UP AIR OR rexzs [ K & LI NCOLN ST,
s 4* o ** ANY DOOR TYPE TO BE LOUVERED DOORS ] b & N
X © & wlC F o3
@ % LAUNDRY TO BE VENTED THROUGH ROOF ONLY. iy ! IS o ! © RES'DENCE
4 | L
—T— { 1176 LINCOLN ST,
: [ + SANTA CLARA, CA 95050
8
) | TGE 1 | T
B S | = S
I B ® HooD &, ¥ i3 Iy
I NEW ADDITION ATTIC ACCESS =7 * I_E N
oy BDRM #2 AT MIN 30 X 22 INCHES OPENING & S
T 10110 X 113" - ToHEN o % FOR NEW ATTIC SPACE T Fg B
1 NO WORK 12:2 X 13-10° T 1 - aan— KITCHEN 2
- 2 < EXISTING HOUSE ATTIC ACCESS o
& g & AT MIN 30 X 22 INCHES OPENING © ‘
© l © TO REMAIN AS IS - NO WORK l
) AC HEAT PUMP E) AC HEAT PUMP
o NOWORK TO BE DONE 1 T NOWORK TO BE DONE
g g ° %
1 I
& o 3
o @ @&
® } E)GAS METER | - E)GAS METER
@ BORM #4 VNG T [ NOWORKTOBE DONE & LviNG NOWORK TO BE DONE
T f01onX A1 1 122" X 108" T - 122X 14" Al -
=) NOWORK ® 5 I DONE RIGHT HOME REMODELING
(E) ELECTRICAL FANEL] I © (E) ELECTRICAL PANE] o DESIGNER
NO WORK TO BE DONE| > l NO WORK TO BE{DON i RAMIN ZOHOOR
DONE RIGHT HOME REMODELING
= = 1825 DE LA CRUZ BLVD, #206.
SANTA CLARA, CA95050
TEL: 408.497.5071
113 12-10" EMAIL: ZOHOOR RAMIN@GMAIL.COM
PORCH 3 42" 44" —>=-33" 5.1 4-6"—
130" X 60" i 1210~ SeeTTE
113" 12-10" MECHANICAL NOTES:
241" KITCHEN RANGE HOOD MUST BE HVI RATED, LIVITED T 3 1 EXISTING
SONE, AND WITH A MINIMUM AIRFLOW A SPECIFIED IN ASHRAE
62.2. PER RCM 4.6.4.7, VENTED RANGE HOODS INCLUDING PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - MAIN LEVEL
PER TABLE 150.0-G DWELLING UNIT WITH FLOOR AREA OF Q OPOS| 00 FLOOR PLAN
GREATER THAN 1500 AND HOOD OVER NATURAL GAS RANGE SC =10
)/ R-38 ATTIC SPACE INSULATION NDITION
HOUSE NUMBER NOTES: WITH 180 CFM OR 70% CE REQUIRED. PER ENERGY REPORT co ONS
KITCHEN HOOD:
EXISTING HOUSE NUMBER : APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBER SHALL BE LEGIBLE AND B AR OORAREA
PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE GAS RANGE WITH 180 CFM OR 70% CE REQUIRED. = ORI
PROPERTY. THE CONTRASTING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE ARABIC NUMBERS OR . E E—
ALPHABETICAL LETTERS. EACH CHARACTERS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES IN VENT 3 FT AWAY FROM ANY OPENINGS DRAWNBY:  DONE RIGHT FOVE REWODEL (%2)
HEIGHT WITH A STROKE WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN 0.5 INCH. (CRC 319.1) Re15 Wall INSULATION SHEETNONBER
PER ENERGY REPORT
TO BE INSTALLED FROM THE A O 1
EXISTING FLOOR PLAN - MAIN LEVEL INTERIOR FACE OF THE HOUSE | -
NO SIDING TO BE REMOVED
Scr=1ar OWNERSHIP:
—
|

PER ENERGY REPORT

@ ADDITION INSULATION NOTE ﬁ ;R-iQCRAWLSPACE INSULATION




EXISTING ROOF COMP. SHINGLES
MIN CLASS 'B' WITH TWO LAYERS
OF #15 UNDERLAYMENT -

NO WORK

_ 1

BDRM #2
KITCHEN

BDRM #1

Q EXISTING ROOF PLAN - 4:12 ROOF PITCH NO CHANGE

SC: 1= 10"

Eave vents shall not be located underside of roof eave is required to be fire resistance rated.

NEW AREA CALCULATION

ATTIC VENTILATION

NEW LIVING SPACE : 266 SQ.FT (HABITABLE SPACE)

266 * 1/150 = 1.77 * 144 = 255 SQ.IN REQUIRED

(1) ROUNG GABLE END VENT (19"WX19"H) - FREE NET AREA = 283
Model # GVPRO14X1401FUN

VENT MODEL : GAF MASTER FLOW (MODEL#SSB960AWFBL)

CRAWLSPACE VENTILATION

NEW LIVING SPACE : 266 SQ.FT (HABITABLE SPACE)

266 * 1/150 = 1.77 * 144 = 255 SQ.IN REQUIRED

FLOOR VENTS : 6X16 = 51 SQ.IN NET FREE VENT * (6) =306 SQ.IN OK

VENT MODEL : GIBRALTAR BUILDING PRODUCTS (MODEL#VD616G)

NEW ROOF COMP. SHINGLES

AVOID ENCROACHMENT
INTO ANY SHEARWALL
PER STRUCTURAL PLAN

EXISTING ROOF COMP. SHINGLES
MIN CLASS '8' WITH TWO LAYERS
OF #15 UNDERLAYMENT -

NO WORK

SC: 1 =1

@ PROPOSED ROOF PLAN - 4:12 ROOF PITCH TO MATCH (E)

LEGEND:

WALLS

GRAPHIC SCALE : s o = 1reer

W L 5

MIN CLASS '8' WITH TWO LAYERS OF #15 UNDERLAYMENT
TO MATCH WITH THE EXISTING HOUSE IN COLOR & STYLE

NORTH

REWODELIG FOR:

LINCOLN ST,
RESIDENCE

1176 LINCOLN ST,
SANTA CLARA, CA 95050

REVISION TABLE:

DONE RIGHT HOME REMODELING

DESIGNER:
RAMIN ZOHOOR

DONE RIGHT HOME REMODELING
1825 DE LA CRUZ BLVD, #206.

SANTA CLARA, CA 95050

TEL: 408.497.5071

EMAIL; ZOHOOR RAMIN@GMAIL.COM

SHEET TITLE:

ROOF PLAN
CONDITIONS

PROJECTID
DATE NOV 2023
SCALE

DRAWNBY DONE RIGHT HOWE REMODEL (RZ)

SHEET NUNBER:

A-02

OWNERSHP:




v KITCHEN o2,

12:2° X310 X

) U K
o7, BORM#1 [ LIVING o4,
' 10-10" X 111 o 4

WINDOW NOTES:

Every sleeping room shall have at least one operable emergency escape and rescue opening. Emergency escape and
rescue opening shall open directly into a public way, or to a yard or court that opens to a public way. (R310.2)

The opening shall comply with the following minimums:
a) Minimum net clear operable dimension of 24 inches in height (R310.2.1).
b) Minimum net clear operable dimension 20 inches in width (R310.2.1).

) Minimum net clear operable dimension of 5.7 square feet in area. Grade floor or below grade openings shall have a
minimum net clear opening of 5 sq ft (R310.2.1).

d) The bottom of the clear opening shall not be greater than 44 inches measure from the floor. (R310.2.2).

** NEWLY INSTALLED WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM U-FACTOR OF 0.30 AND A MAXIMUM SHGC OF 0.23.

Q PROPOSED OPENING SCHEDULES

SC: 1 =1

Door Schedule

Number _|Label |Qty idth _|Height |Description [Comments
DO 068 |4 4" 0" |Hinged-Door P04 EXISTING
DO: 668 0" 0" |Hinged-Door P04 EXISTING
DO: 068 6" 0" |ext. Hinged-Glass Panel EXISTING
D04 668 0" 0" |Hinged-Door P04 E

D06 068 6" 0" [ext. Hinged-Glass Panel NEW

D07 4068 48" 0" [Slider-Door P04 NEW

D08 5068 60" 0" |Slider-Door P04 EW

Window Schedule

idth_THeight TEgress [Tempered [Description [Bottom ]|

31/4"[341/4 " Single Hung [45 3/4'
W02 11455H 31/47[53" Single Hung |27
WO 11210SH 5" [341/4" Single Hung |45 3/4" [NEW
W04 1145SH 5" 523/4" Single Hung [27 1/4"
W05 5455H 9 1/4 7|53 " Single Hung |27
W06 020LS 6" |24" Yes Left Sliding _|56"
Wo7 1115RS 47" 16 1/2" Right Sliding {63 1/2"
W08 040LS 60" [48" [Yes eft Sliding_[32"
W09 044FX 59 1/2 " |51 172" ixed Glass |28 172"
W10 020 24" 24" Louvered-ct |16 7/16"
Wit 20 14" [24" Louvered |17 3/4"

ZFASTEN WNDOW 10 WALL PER MAWFACTIRE
BE A PROBLEM IF IT IS EVEN SUGHTLY DAWP OR DUSTY. PRME 0SB OR

FOR SPECFICATIONS.

~SASM (SELF~ ADHEARING FLASHING STRIP)- PW 100/40 AR/ ki mm BY PROTECTO- WRAP. SEE
SHEET A6.5 FOR SPECFICATIONS. USE ROLLER AT ALL TMES TO IN

L Ak SHAL B COPPER 0R STANLESS STEEL D PROVDE S.0PE 10 DRAN T0 EXTERGR 0F

s
AT PRI S 7108 5 SOHEE MEAD. EMN MLLETAL FASN OF O, ORY

WITERALS S0 A8, BT NOT (ARTED, T, CEATNGS TLASHNG AN SEALRITS
THAT COME INTO CONTACT WTH EACH OTVER AL EXHBIT AL CONPATELITY
AND ADHES

THE INTENDED PUR
—~ON THE INTERIOR SOE, APPLY BACKER ROD AND A CONTINUOUS WIEROR PERUETER
BEAD OF SEALANT, OR AEROSOL FOAM SEALANT WITHOUT BACKER ROD. THE

EPECINELY FORMS A SACK DA 0 FREVET WATER NTRUSON IO T, MTERC.
(TR MTALITON REGEAC BE SN CETIEN BE SHL 07 HE WOOW. AW NE
UPTURNED LEG OF THE S

SHAL T WOV SO AND "o TS FROM . GO To E06 £

o ' SHLE NAL A1 TE CEVIER O 4 B0TTOu FN W A
SEALANT ANG AT T BACK 0 T AT THE MAL,

~CBC. 1405.3, CALLS FOR FLASHNG OF ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS EXPOSED TO WEATHER

TO MAKE THEM WEATHER PROOF. SNCE CB.C. DOES NOT OUTLINE PROCEDURES FOR WINDOW.
FLASHING, TECHNIQUES SHOWN HERE ARE RECOMMENDED. USE "WOISTOP® FLASHING BY
FORTIIBER CORP., OR EQUAL WHENEVER POSSIBLE FOR FLASHING MATERAL CAULK BACK

OF THE WNDOW FRAMES BEFORE SETTING. USE WNDOWS THAT ARE WATERTIGHT.
~26.6A. Gl FLASHNG REQURED AS SHOMN IN OTHER WNDOW DETALS T0 BE INSTALLED BY

SHEET METAL CONTRACTOR.

= UNE WRE, WHEN USED AS BACKING TO SUPPORT WATER- RESISTANT BUILDING PAPER OR FELT

~ BENEATH LATH FOR STUCCO SHOULD BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO INDUSTRY STANDARDS ARE PRACTICE.

~ NO ATTACHMENT DEVICE NOR THE WRE BACKNG SHOULD COVER OR PENETRATE FLASHING MATERIAL
~ PERIPHERAL FLASHING AT ALL EDGES OF WALL OPENING MUST COVER WRE BACKING.

PLYWOOD
SIENTANG PRIOPR 10 54 NSTALLATON W #100 VOC PRMER BY PROTECTO-WRAP. SEE. SHEET A6.5b

~SE
PROR T0 WSTALKTON OF SAWTSSHIS SHALL BE WADE OF Hi CONPREGSON PLASTIC O HARDWOOD.

1. CUT. FOLD UP & TEMPORARLY SECURE BULDNG PAPER
HOUSEWRAP OR FELT (AS OCCURS)

TLBILE FLISHNG STRP (BIHE (8 EOUN) 10
e AT oW SiL B RO KCLONG STRP N

BOTIOM WADOW SLL AT WALL THEN FOLD INTO WNDOW CPENNG As|
SHOM.

3. APPLY FLEXBLE FLASHNG STRPS (BIUTHENE CR EQUAL) TO
XTI JUB CPOMES DR U FLUCES Js S (Low
FOR M. 3" OVERLAP PAST HEAD FLANGE MO

PAST SLL FLANGE WHEN SING STRP)

4, APPLY FLEXBLE FLASHING STRP (BITUTHENE OR EQUAL) 1O

OCCURS) OVER FLASHNG AND TAPE. EDGES.

GENERAL GUDELINES WHEN FLASNG OPENINGS:

ALL LAPS OF FLASHING MATERIALS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF

3 INCHES (WHERE POSSIBLE). ALL LAPS SHOULD SHED WATER

(TOP MEMBRANE SHOULD BE APPUED OVER BOTTOM LAYER,

EYC) MECHANICALLY FASTEN STRIPS AS NECESSARY AT
TERMINATIONS.

VEREY MAIFACTAER USTED CONPATBLITY OF FLASING
STRIPS WITH WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER (BUILDING PAPER,
HOUSEWRAP, FELT, ETC) AND ALL CAULKING AND SEALANT
VATERIALS.

REWODELIG FOR:

LINCOLN ST,
RESIDENCE

1176 LINCOLN ST,
SANTA CLARA, CA 95050

REVISION TABLE:

WINDOWS AND DOORS FLASHING NOTES:
/A

FLASHING AT WINDOW OPENINGS
SCALE:N/A

DYPICAL DOOR QPENING
'AT_SDING OR STUCCO %ﬁ
@

1, CUT. FOLD UP & TEMPORARLY SECURE BULDNG PAPER
HOUSEWRAP OR FELT (AS OCCURS)

APPLY FLEXIBLE FLASHING STRIPS (BITUTHENE OR EQUAL) TO

6
4. APPLY FLEXBLE FLASHING STRP (BITUTHENE OR EQUAL) O EXTERIOR JAVB OPENINGS OVER JAMB FLANGES AS SHOWN. (ALLOW FOR
THRESHOLD BY FIRST FOLDING STRIP INTO THROS (TO MATCH STEP AT WIN. 3" OVERLAP PAST HEAD FLANGE AND A MIN 3" OVERLAP PAST

THRESHOLD, ETC.) NEXT, SUICE STRIP AT UPPER FOLD (ALLOW FOR A ;
2. APPLY FLEXBLE FLASHING STRP TO EXTERIR WALL AS SHOWN.  ya 3 ovm) LAP PAST ALREADY APPLED rusmsc AT JNB) FALFLARE 0N e SHE )
(SZE STRP TO RUN ENTRE LENGTH OF DECK/ SLAB (AS OCCURS) 572 STRP T0 RUN ENTRE LENGTH OF OECK/ SLAB (AS OCCIRS). 7. APPLY FLENBLE FLASHNG STRIP (BITUTHENE OR EQUAL) T0

3. APPLY FLENELE FLASHNG STRPS (BTUTHENE OR EQUAL) AT
BOTTOM OF JAVS OPENNGS BY FRST FOLDING STRIPS IN HALF BOTH
DIRECTIONS. THEN SUCING ENDS UP TO HORIZONTAL FOLDS. (WHEN
SING STRPS. ALLOW FOR A 6° M. EXTENSION FROM BOTTOM OF
THRESHOLD, ETC.) APPLY STRP. AT INSOE OF JAMBS FRST. THEN
WRAP DOWN AND AROUND AS SHOWN

INSIDE JAMBS AS SHOWN. (ALLOW
APPUED FLASHING AT JAVBS.)

EXTERIOR WINDOW HEAD OVER HEAD FLANGE AS SHOWN. (WHEN SIZING.

APPLY FLEXBLE FLASHING STRIS (BITUTHENE OR EQUAL) TO  STRIP, ALLOW FOR A M. OVERLAP OF 3" PAST EACH JAMB FLASHING.)

FOR A 3" MIN. LAP PAST ALREADY  UNFOLD BUILDING PAPER, HOUSEWRAP OR FELT (AS OCCURS) OVER
FLSHNG AND TAPE EDGES.

.
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IMPORTANT READ:
Termination of all environmental ar ducts shall be a minimum of 3 feet rom any openings into the buiding. CMC 502.2.1

In the bathrooms, garages, laundry rooms, and utiity
rooms, at least one luminaire shall be controlled by a
vacancy sensor.

IYPICAL NOTE:

BATTERY OPERATED SMOKE AND CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARMS TO EXISTING
BEDROOMS AND ADJACENT SPACES FROM
BEDROOM AND AT EACH LEVEL (CRC 315.5
EXCEPTION 4)

TIYPICAL NOTE :

HARDWIRED AND INTERCONNEGTED 110
VOLT WITH BATTERY BACKUP SMOKE AND
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS FOR NEW BDRM #2
CONSTRUCTION (CRC 315.5)

TYPICALALL EXTERIOR
GFCI W/ BUBBLE COVE!

TYP. EXTERIOR LIGHTS
W/ AT/MS/PC FOR ASTRONOMICAL
TIME CLOCK,

MOTION SENSOR OR PHOTO CELL

®

TYP. BATHROOM FAN: SHALL HAVE MINIMUM 50 CFM EXHAUST RATE, AND FAN TO
HAVE BACKDRAFT DAMPER. IF FAN IS PART OF INTERMITTENT WHOLE HOUSE FAN
VENTILATION SYSTEM PER ASHRAE 62.2, MAXIMUM SOUND RATING OF 3-SONES IS
ALLOWED AT 100 CFM.

EAN NOTE:

BATHROOM FANS SHALL BE SWITCHED SEPARATELY FROM ANY
LIGHTING SYSTEM, OR AN APPROVED EXHAUST FAN WITH AN
INTEGRAL "HIGH EFFICACY" LIGHTING CAN BE ON THE SAME SWITCH
BE MANUALLY TURNED ON AND OFF WHILE ALLOWING THE FAN TO BE
CONTINUE TO OPERATE FOR AN EXTENDED PERIOD OF TIME (CENC
150(K)(2)(B)) _ ENERGY STAR

CONTRACTOR READ NOTE:
EACH BATHROOM SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED WITH AN
EXHAUST FAN CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL.

TYP. ALL showerhead and control valves in all remodeled/ new
bathrooms. Controls for the showerhead shall be located on the
sidewallof the shower compartment so that the showerhead does
ot discharge directly at the entrance to the compartment so that
the bather can adjust the valves before stepping into the shower
spray per CPC 408.9.

LIGHT OVER TUBS AND SHOWERS
ARE MARKED FOR DAMP LOCATIONS OR
WET LOCATIONS WHERE SUBJECT TO SHOWER SPRAY. [CEC 410.10(D)]

LUMINARIES LOCATED ABOVE A BATHTUB OR SHOWER SHALL BE LISTED FOR WET
LOCATIONS. [410.10(D)CEC]

TYP. REGISTER
HEATING & COOLING
IN CEILING LOCATION

KITCHEN RECEPTACLES:

ALL RECEPTACLES SERVING THE KITCHEN COUNTER

TOPS SHALL BE GFCI/AFCI PROTECTED AND TAMPER RESISTANT.
CEC 2108(A)6),

210.12(A) AND 406.12

NO POINT ALONG THE COUNTER SHALL BE MORE THAN 2
FTFROMAN OUTLET OR ADDITIONAL OUTLETS ARE
REQUIRED. CEC 210,52 (c)(1)

MECHANICAL NOTES:

BDRM #1

MAIN HOUSE
ELECTRICAL PANEL%E
TO REMAIN AT THE SAME LOCATION

a) All 120-volt, single phase, 15- and 20- ampere branch circuits supplying outlets installed in dwelling unit kitchen, family
rooms, dining rooms, living rooms, parlors, libraries, dens, bedrooms, sunrooms, recreation rooms, closets, hallways, or
similar rooms or areas shall be protected by a listed arc-fault circuit interrupter, combination type, installed to provide
protection of the branch circuit. CEC 210.12

b) All 125-volt, 15- and 20- ampere receptacle outlets shall be listed tamper-resistant receptacles per CEC 406.12.

*HEATING AND COOLING NOTES

ALL HEATING AND COOLING TO BE ACHIEVED VIA ATTIC DUCTING. EXISTING
DUCT TO REMAIN. NEW DUCT IN ATTIC AND NEW REGISTERS IN CEILING. [><]

PROPOSED ELECTRICAL PLAN

@

SC: 1= 10

KITCHEN RANGE HOOD MUST BE HVI RATED, LIMITED TO 3
SONE, AND WITH A MINIMUM AIRFLOW A SPECIFIED IN ASHRAE
62.2. PER RCM 4.6.4.7, VENTED RANGE HOODS INCLUDING
PER TABLE 150.0-G DWELLING UNIT WITH FLOOR AREA OF
GREATER THAN 1500 AND HOOD OVER NATURAL GAS RANGE
WITH 180 CFM OR 70% CE REQUIRED.

KITCHEN HOOD:

PER TABLE 150.0-G DWELLING UNIT WITH FLOOR AREA
(OF GREATER THAN 1500 AND HOOD OVER NATURAL
(GAS RANGE WITH 180 CFM OR 70% CE REQUIRED.

VENT 3 FT AWAY FROM ANY OPENINGS

Receptacie olets at the peninsuiar shall be provided per the following: CEC
21052(C) 2

i.atleast one receptacle outletshall be provided for te first 9 12 orfracton of
the counterto

ii.A veoevlac\e outletshal be provided for every additonal 18 2 or fraction of
the countert

i s e recepac ulet shall b octed witin 21 ofthe vtr endof a
peninsular countertop or work surface per CEC 210.52(C)(2).

In the bathrooms, garages, laundry rooms, and utiity
rooms, atleast one luminaire shall be contolled bya ~—___|

vacancy sensor. -
— § | Switches: VACANCY SENSOR

REQUIRED LIGHTING NOTES:

A) ALL LIGHTING TO BE HIGH EFFICACY (L.E. PIN BASED CFL; PULSE -START MH, HPS, GU24 SOCKETS OTHER THAN
LEDS, LED LUMINAIRES WITH INTEGRAL SOURCE, ETC) CEC TABLE 150.0A.

B) PER CENnC 150.0(k)(1)(H) Light Sources in Enclosed or Recessed Luminaires. Lamps and other separable
light sources that are not compliant with the JA8 elevated temperature requirements, including marking
requirements, must not be installed in enclosed or recessed luminaires.

PER CEnC 150.0(k)(1)(C) Recessed Downlight Luminaires in Ceilings. Luminaires recessed into ceilings

must not contain screw based sockets, must be airtight, and must be sealed with a gasket or caulk.

California Electrical Code § 410.116 must also be met.

C) ALL JA8 COMPLIANT LIGHT SOURCES IN THE FOLLWOING LOCATIONS ARE CONTROLLED BY VACANCY SENSORS
OR DIMMERS.

) CEILING RECESSED DAM LIGHT LUMINARIES.

1) LED LUMINARIES WITH INTEGRAL SOURCES.

ll) PIN-BASED. LED LAMPS (MR16, AR-ll, ETC.,)

1V) G0-24 BASED LED LIGHT SOURCES.

D) AT LEAST ONE FIXTURE IN EACH BATHROOM CONTROLLED BY A VACANCY SENSOR. CEC 150(K)2J

E) AT LEAST ONE FIXTURE IN EACH LAUNDRY ROOM CONTROLLED BY VACANCY SENSOR. 150(K)2J.

F) ALL OUTDOOR LIGHTING AS HIGH EFFICACY WITH MANUAL ON/OFF SWITCH AND ONE OF THE FOLLOWING IN

ACCORDANCE WITH CEC 150.0(K)3:

1) PHOTO CONTROL AND MOTION SENSOR.

1) PHOTO CONTROL AND AUTOMATIC TIME SWITCH CONTROL.

1ll) ASTRONOMICAL TIME SWITCH CONTROL.

1V) ENERGY MANAGEMENT CONTROL SYSTEMS.

G) LUMINARIES RECESSED IN INSULATED CEILINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING: 150(K) 1C

1.SHALL BE ZERO CLEARANCE IC LISTED AND CERTIFIED AIR TIGHT.

2.BE SEALED WITH GASKET OR CAULK BETWEEN LUMINARIES HOUSING AND CEILING AND AT ALL AIR LEEK PATHS
BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES.

3.SHALL NOT CONTAIN SCREW BASE SOCKETS.

2022 GENERAL ELECTRICAL

1) PROVIDE ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER AT ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125 VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15
AND 20 AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS INSTALLED INDWELLING HABITABLE AND NON-HABITABLE ROOMS. (AFCI)
(CEC 210.12(A))

2) AL 15-AN 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLE INSTALLED WITHIN NEW THE NEW CONSTRUCTION AND ALTERATION SHALL BE
LISTED TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPTACLES (CEC 406.12)

3) PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE WEATHER-RESISTANT TYPE RECEPTACLE IN A WEATHERPROOF ENCLOSURE AT THE FRONT
AND BACK OF THE DWELLING. (CEC 210.52 (E)(1) & 406.8(B)(1))

4)ALL 15 AND 20 AMPERE RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN "BATHROOMS, GARAGE AND ACCESSORY BUILDING,
CRAWLSPACE, UNFINISHED BASEMENTS, KITCHENS, SINKS, OUTLETS INSTALLED WITHIN 6 FEET OF ABATHTUBS OR
SHOWER STALL, LAUNDRY AREAS & IN EXTERIOR LOCATION ON THE BUILDING, SHALL BE PROTECTED BY GROUND
FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER (GFCI) (CEC 210.8)

5) COUNTERTOP RECEPTACLES SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY AMINIMUM OF TWO 20-AMP BRANCH CIRCUITS. CEC 210.52

6) A DEDICATED CIRCUIT IS REQUIRE DFOR CORD AND PLUG CONNECTED RANGE EXHAUST HOODS. SEPARATE
CIRCUITS MAY BE REQUIRED FOR THE GARBAGE DISPOSAL, DISHWASHER, AND BUILT-IN MICROWAVE BASE ON THE
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS AND THE MOTOR RATING. CEC 210.52

REWODELIG FOR:

LINCOLN ST,
RESIDENCE

1176 LINCOLN ST,
SANTA CLARA, CA 95050

REVISION TABLE:

ELECTRICAL - DATA - AUDIO LEGEND

SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION

% Ceiling Fan

Ventiation Fans: Ceiing Mounted, Wall Mounted
€| CONTROLLED BY HUMIDITY CONTROL

Ceiling Mounted Light Fixtures: Surface/Pendant,
DI 01| "Recessed, Heat Lamp, Low Vltage

all Mourted LightFitures: Fush Mourte
| wall m dL ht Fixtures: Flush Mounted,
- Wall Scor

| 240V Receptacle

Q "7 | 110V Receptacies: Duplex, Weather Proof, GFCI

$ ° ‘g | Switches: Single Pole, Weather Proof, 3-Way, 4-Way

® & | SMOKE DETECTORS

CCARBON MONOXIDE /SMOKE DETECTORS

DONE RIGHT HOME REMODELING
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RAMIN ZOHOOR

DONE RIGHT HOME REMODELING
1825 DE LA CRUZ BLVD, #206.
SANTACLARA, CA 5050

TEL: 408.497.5
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*$  Swiches: DIMMER SENSOR

SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM DETECTOR
REQUIREMENTS

SMOKE ALARMS AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS PER (CRC 314.3)

- INSIDE EACH SLEEPING ROOM;

- OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS; ON EACH
ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE SWELLING INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND HABITABLE ATTICS.

- SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF 3 FEET FROMA DOOR OR OPENING OF A BATHROOM
THAT CONTAIN A TUB OR SHOWER UNLESS IT WOULD PREVENT PLACEMENT OF THE REQUIRED SMOKE ALARM.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS LOCATED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATION PER (CRC 315.3)

- OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS.

- ON EVERY LEVEL OF THE BUILDING INCLUDING BASEMENTS.

- WHERE A FUEL BURNING APPLIANCE IS LOCATED IN A BEDROOM OR IN AN ATTACHED BATHROOM THEN A
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED DIN THE BEDROOM.

CONTRACTOR READ NOTE:

** SMOKE ALARM WITHIN 20 FEET OF THE KITCHEN COOKING APPLIANCE SHALL BE AN IONIZATION SMOKE
ALARMS WITH AN ALARM SILENCING SWITCH OR PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED A
MINIMUM OF 10 FEET FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING APPLIANCE. CRC R314.
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LIGHTING;
Electrical - Lighting:

« Allinstalled lighting shall be high efficacy. [CNC 150.0(k)1A]
. other lighting. [CNC 150.0(kI2G]

KITCHENS
Electrical - Lighti

ing:
« Alinstalled lighting shall be high efficacy. [CNC 150.0(k)1A]
« must be switched separately from other lighting. [CNC 150.0(k)2G]

Electrical - Branch Circuits:

« Aminimum of two 20-amp small appliance branch circuits are required to serve countertop andwall
receptacies in the Kitchen, pantry and dining room [CEC 210.11(C)(1). No bui-in appliances are allowed on
these circuits (except an electric clock or the ignition of a gas range).

« Individual (dedicated) circuits are required for garbage disposals, microwaves, compactors, anddishwashers.
[CEC210.19(A)(1)(b)]

«  AFCI (arc-fault circuitinterrupter) protection is required for all 120V 15-& 20-amp branch circuits supplying
kitchen outlets or devices. [CEC 210.12(A)]

Electrical - Receptacles:

12in. in width, tacies shall be nstalled so that
o point along the. wall line i more than 24 nches horzontally om an et that epace (CEC 210.52(CX 1)L
spacin

41t max.

7 (e e
2 ft. max. 8 ® T Refrigerator

4t max.

2
max. Countertops 12 in. or more
in width require receptacle

o) n

Each island

L4 rece
Y outetfor 159'sq ft .
8 an additional I this distance is = 12 inches the sink does
1 receptacie is required not divide the island into two separate
for each addtional 18 ‘countertop spaces. If < 12 in., the spaces to
s ftor fraction ‘each side of the sink require a receptacle.
thereof
.« Al Wu:lmn |21o uAE]

i ted ‘pop-up" receptacies
o alowed (G20 310 s2006). Remptadss s uultets ettt i
above the countertop if within counterto

Dishwashers require GFCI pm«aulon. hcludlng oAt dswashors, (CEC 21080017), 422 507

A4 GFGi duon corvolsmutbe e sccnsleccaons. Outts bt dfvashe are o 4y
acosssible. GFCI 0 a GFCI

Al general urpose and counterop receptacles must be tamper resistant, [CEC 406.12(A))

Page20(6

BATHROOMS
Bath Electrical:

Allinstalled lighting shall be high efficacy. [CNC 150.0(k)1A]
Atleast one light shall be controlled by a vacancy sensor (a manual-on, automatic-off occupancy sensor)
[CNC 150.0(k)2AJ)

Exhaust fans must from lighting, with thatlighting integral to an exhaust
fan can be on the same switch ifthe fan is controlled by a humidistat that continues its operation after the light
isof

Al receptacle outlets in bathrooms shall be GFCI protected [CEC 210.8(A)(1))

Al receptacle outlets in bathrooms shal be tamper resistant [CEC 406.12(A)]

When a bathtub or shower stall is in an area not technically considered a bathroom (by the definitions in the
siacical code) reoeplac\es withi 6 . of the tub/showe stall must be GFCI- rotected. [CEC210.8(A)9))
within 3 eet of each it may be on the wall, or an adjacent

koo or ot oo o s of ekt ok o o 13 v ek 10 o o i (G4
210.52(0)]

ty ; listed allowed [CEC 406 5(E) &
21052(D)).
A minimum of one 120-volt,
of

required for 3ftoft
). This circuit can edge of
ik basin o counlriops and simir work sifaces butcan have no olher cutte, NN hgms [CEC
210.11(C)(). 210.52(0)). However, if  20-amp ciruitserves only one

Bathroom, l beon [ [CEC 210.1(C)(3)

individual circuit and
[cECe0T1) is required and o

protection
the motor and pump. Cord-
than

nnected
i [CEC 680.73]

[~ aromassage Tub whirpoon) Lghts drecty above tub/shows:
p—

Battrooms _ resr s orwetwcnion ]

No pendants,

el P

of sink sdge
on vanity within 121 an

adamp 1001
Pendant light fixtures, track lights, and paddie fans shall not be installed lower than 8 feet above m- flood-level
of a tub, including the area 3 feet past the edge of the tub [CEC 410.10(D)}.
Electrical panels shall not be installed in nammums [CEC 240.24(E)).
All 125-volt through bathrooms, within 6 shower lmﬂusuna.
. and indoor protect
personnel [CEC210.6(A)]

shower spaces. Receptacles shall not be installed
within a ly from the top of
threshold. i the tub " [CEC 404 )

Paged of6

121
max.

* Al 125-volt lled ir it ink shall have
i ke Aol bk oyl ode ¥, Check Heat Vent
+ Atleastons fofthe A peninsul be loop Fullway (gate)
measured from the connected perpendcular wall [CEC 21052 (C)2)b)) valve
. in the area below a sink [CEC 406.5(G)2)] Water Heater
« Cormer sinks separate the space on each side when the distar tween the comer and the sink is < 18 B
inchos. 112 18 mthe 21,4 . ks continuos bohing th snk [CEC 210.62(0K 1] in Garage
- Island or Peninsula Cold water
Corner Range or Sink i
X<tBinsoutetnot X <tin: ] Hot water
oaired e masiryiom hrs v I -
Rl max g Combination
temperature &
" Rocoptacie pressure-relief
- valve (TPRV)
Straps min 4 in. Strapping & flex
above gas valve connectors in
seismic areas
ly, the side of the cabinet, 12 inches
below th ] Gas shutoff ahead
+ Anisland or per K o range is i .
o Seu Luscps of sediment trap =
pace. 2ft the wall &
Do tans hinona sporbbiesn miords s e I Elevate so TPRV drain
+ Arange hood / i fthe circut s an inddual burners are
. The be a single type, not would in. mi
accept two plugs [CEC 422.16(B)4). ;Ig;;"u’:;g::
Kitchen Plumbing: WH is FVIR.
« Dishwashers shall an
I!’w sink [CPC 807.3].
« Newly installed kitchen faucets shall not exceed 1.8 gallons per minute [GRN 4.303.1.4. c] AII Existing
S Tres 5ol B 1 o acon of e Pk anell o0 epIsSod  hckaaan U Lo WA S Protective

Plumbing Fitires Replacement rquirement - S water ConsonvatienGertficaton Form. Bollards In
« Agastests required on all piping modfications of at least 10 PSI for 15 minutes. A maximum 15 PSI gauge is
required for the gas test. [CPC 1213.3] garage
+Gas inesthatrn undar a s shal un trough an approved, ventod,gaa tiht condu. (CPC 1210161
« An accessible shutoff valve shall be
thereto and in additon to any valve on the appliance. [CPC i 6l
« Appliance gas flexible connectors shall be list and of minimum length but not to exceed 6 feet. CPC 1212.3]
« All ot water pipes require insulation o be at least the thickness of the pipe diameter [CPC 609.12, 609.12.2]
Kitchen Mechanical:
« Amechanical permit i required to replace a kitchen exhaust hood that includes an outside air vent. The vent
must terminate on the buiding exterior at least 3 . from other openings into the building [CMC 502.2.
+ A mechanical exhaustdirecl 0 the oudoors shall be provided in each kichen. Range hoods exhaust rate
shall be at least 100 CFM shall have exhaust rate at
least 300 CFM. [CMC 4054, 405.4.1]
« A ducted residential exhaust hood is requied and shall be constructed of metal with a smooth interior surface.
Flexible (cormugated) ducting is not allowed for exhaust hoods. Provide back dratt protection. [CMC 504.1.1
04.3]

No threads in
ends &
terminate to

D1 - (E) WATER HEATER STRAPPING

« Minimum 30 vertical clearance above cooklop surface to combustibles or metal cabinets. [CMC 922.3]
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BATHROOMS (Continued) Laundry Rooms
Bathroom Plumbing, General Electrical:
Al hot water pipes require insulation thickness to be at least equal to the pipe diameter [CPC 609.12, . Allnew or altered ighting shall be high efcacy. [CNC 150.0()1A]
609.12.2) Atleast one light shall be controlled manual-on, automatic jpancy
+  Newly installed plumt hall be in compli ith the California [CNC 150.0(k)2AJ
and Green Building Slanﬂams « Al 125-volt through 250-volt receptacles in laundry areas require GFCI protection, including but not limited to
o Water closets shall not exceed 1.28 gallons perflush [CPC 411.2, CGBSC 4.303.1.1] the clothes washer and dryer receptace. [CEC 210.8(A)(10)).
o Showerheads shall not exceed 1.8 GPM at 80 psi [CPC 408.2.1, CGBSC 4.303.1.3] + All non-locking type 125-vol, 15- and P i istant, except
o Lavatory faucets shall not eceed 1.2 GPM at 60 PSI. [CPC 407.2.2] those within dedicated space for o
° AII Exis(lng p\umhmg fixtures not included in the scope of new work shall be replaced if necessary wiachar) [CEGI0B 2. )
SB407 Plumbing Fixturos Roplacomont roquiromonts - Soo Wator Consorvation. + Aseparate red ipment. the room
cgmmm me ‘cannot be on that circuit [CEC zmc)'z)]
2 . Al laundry AFCI
Bathroom Plumbing, Shower: e e g
= Shower stalls require a minimum of 1024 sq. inches and a 30" circle must fit from the back of the finished .
shower wal o midles of the dam. Stover doors must suing outend must be ok lest 22 e, IGPC 4D8., Plumbing:
408.6] The curb ese proof up to 72 inches. Clothes washer standpipes must be 2-inch Laundry Standpipe.
above the dram inlet [CRC R307. 21 diameter. The weir of the trap must be roughed in 6 Laundry Standpipe- -

« Safety glass (tempered o laminated) s required for all lass shower doors and parions and for windows in
walls facing the tub or shower and located less than 60 inches above the standing surface of the tublshower
and within 60 inches horizontally [CRC R308.4.(1)&(5)).

+ Showers require a minimum 2 inch crai and lrap [CPC Table 702.1] Mechanical: 55
" " ” C\oIhes dryers in closets require a minimum of 100
Bathroom Plumbing, Toilets & Bidets: opening for makeup aifwhich can be
« Toilets and bidets require a minimum 15 inches of clearance Iram the center line of the bowl to each side, and suppll!d by louvers or undercutting the door [CMC
inches of clearance from the front edge of the bow [CPC 402.5] 41
« Lavatory sinks require a minimum of 24 inches front clearance [CPC 402.5)
The maximum water lemperamre to a shower or tub/shower wmblnxl\un is 120°F. The water heater
s the ompor shal provide scald and themmal shock

rtaion o pessare alnen. momotate o
erdanc it AGSE 1018 o ASHE A1 T3 131GSA 51251 1G98 40832 e e

all
tional ben The Consumer Product Safely Commission
Mechanical: eiona o (O 5044 21] (CPSC) astimatos that up to 16,000 home

‘above the rap [CPC 804.1).

ryer ducts must be smooth-walled rigid
mata ot loast &-nch diameler and not
more than 14 feet in length. Two 90
bends are allowed within the 14 t, and

'« Mechanical ventilation is required i all bathrooms with tubs or showers. Operable window is not an accepted + Ducts may not pass through plenums or DIYer fiosa yoar originate at clothes dryers.
vy of poviding balhvoom exhaus o umidty contol. [CC 405.3, CGBSC 4.508.1, CRC 203.3.1) he an be shared with other systems or vents. Exhaust Common causos of these fires aro lnt
 move aminimum 50 GFM of air and be separately switched from the lighting. Fans that ogerate ‘They cannot be connected with screws buidup Irom improperly instlld or
continuously can be 20 CFM. [cmc ios 3,405.3.1] The duct must terminate on the exterior not less than 3 that penetratethe duct interior [CMC Ducts  maintained exhaust ducts. Dusts must be
fest from openings into the building, 3 :from a property line or 10 tfrom a forced aif inlet. [CMC 502.2.1] 504.4). rigid metal. Scrows should notpenetrate the
ductas they eccumual Wi e 0
« Bathrooms with no tub or shower (half baths) do not require mechanical ventilation if they are provided with a « Dryer ducts must terminate on the 0. ok ducts with the mele and 1 e
window at least 3 sq. . half of which is openable [CRC R303.3] uldngextrer i a backaran Gty o o o
. er. Screens or louvers cannotbe
Tile & Backing: aad [GMC 504.4). -

Longth 14 ft maximum with up to 2
band. a2 for each dionel 80,

* Water-resistant gypsum board (purple board) can be used as a tle backer board in areas that are not subject « Flexible transition ducts (connectors)
1o direct exposure to water or high humidity [CRC R702.3.7.1]. Examples would be a wall behind a ollet or betwoen the dryer and the metal ductare
above a vanity countertop. Purple board cannot be used in a shower for direct anplica\ion of tile. It can be used allowed in lenglhs up to 6 feet and
in showers behind a bed and lath. Ot for cannot be concealed within construction
spplaton of e n showers include cament board,foe.coment r glass mat qypsum backers [ORG [CMC 504.4.2.2 exception], They must Backdraft Damper
42). be UL listed and labeled (L8L) as dryer Toastiton, ducts
. Balnmb and shower floors and walls atove bathtubs with installed shower heads and in shower compartments ransition ducts, and cannot be plastic s ek b
shall be finished with a nonabsorbent surface. Such wall surfaces shall extend to a height of nat less than 6 e A

feet above the floor. [CRC R307.2) -
See CPC 408.7 for information on lining for shower and receptors.

Endcutside no sreene
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NEW AREA CALCULATION T0P OF ROQF
ATTIC VENTILATION 4&“‘_ FROM T0P CURE
NEW LIVING SPACE : 266 SQ.FT (HABITABLE SPACE)

]

|

266 * 1/150 = 1.77 * 144 = 255 SQ.IN REQUIRED
(1) ROUNG GABLE END VENT (19"WX19"H) - FREE NET AREA = 283

Model # GVPRO14X1401FUN =g srer
VENT MODEL : GAF MASTER FLOW (MODEL#SSB960AWFBL) { —] — — | “ | H
CRAWLSPACE VENTILATION H
NEW LIVING SPACE : 266 SQ.FT (HABITABLE SPACE) — . .
266 * 1/150 = 1.77 * 144 = 255 SQ.IN REQUIRED — ——
FLOOR VENTS : 6X16 = 51 SQ.IN NET FREE VENT * (6) =306 SQ.IN OK
fLoormusH
—= 4& e
VENT MODEL : GIBRALTAR BUILDING PRODUCTS (MODEL#VD616G) L L
Q PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION
511 NEW ROOF COMP. SHINGLES
MIN CLASS '8 WITH TWO LAYERS OF #15 UNDERLAYMENT
DASHED SOLID HATCH TO MATCH WITH THE EXISTING HOUSE IN COLOR & STYLE
INDICATES NEW ADDED SIDING AND ROOF AREA

PERNOTE PROVIDED

ToP OF ROOE
40" FROV 0P CURE

EXTERIOR WALL WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER NOTE: (ONLY AT THE ADDITION OR REPLACED SIDING)

ONE LAYER OF NO.15 ASPHALT FELT, FREE FROM HOLES AND BREAKS, COMPLYING
WITH ASTM D226 FOR TYPE 1 SHALL BE APPLIED OVER STUDS OR SHEATHING OF ALL
EXTERIOR WALLS. SUCH FELT OR MATERIAL SHALL BE APPLIED HORIZONTALLY, WITH
THE UPPER LAYER LAPPED OVER THE OWER LAYER NOT LESS THAN 2 INCHES.

seEeT
TOPPATE

WHERE JOINTS OCCUR, FELT SHALL BE LAPPED NOT THAN 6 INCHES. THE FELT OR
OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE TOP OF WALLS AND
TERMINATED AT PENETRATIONS AND BUILDING APPENDAGES IN MANNER TO MEET
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION
R703.1

REWODELIG FOR:

LINCOLN ST,
B RESIDENCE

—_ 1176 LINCOLN ST,

SANTA CLARA, CA 95050

Q PROPOSED REAR ELEVATION

Soii= 10 AT THE DETACHED STORAGE R S Boor REVSONTASLE
SIDING MATERIAL - PER NOTE AT THE NEW ADDITION ONLY Siding of a different dimension (ie. ' or MP. SHINGLE:
8 exposure as opposed to the existing 4" exposure) and the use of paint WITH DIFFERENT
EXISTING HOUSE color (using a different shade of the same house color on the addition). SHADE OF THE
ROOF COMP. SAME HOUSE

SHINGLES MIN ROOF SHINGLES.
CLASS 'B'
TOP OF ROOF
3 M—¢*‘m- FROM 0P CURE

BFEET ¢

FLOOR FSH

3] ) T DONE RIGHT HOME REMODELING
DESIGNER:
Q PROPOSED RIGHT ELEVATION BONE FIGHT HOME REMODELING
1825 DE LA CRUZ BLVD, #206

TEL: 408.497.5071
EMAIL; ZOHOOR RAMIN@GMAIL.COM

— i i i - PROPOSED
| = ‘ FHREE R ELEVATION

B = ||L!_ﬁ

PROJECTID
DATE NOV 2023

SCALE
DRAWNBY DONE RIGHT HOWE REMODEL (RZ)

| FLOOR FINSH
— 1 RS

SHEET NUNBER:

A-07

OWNERSHP:

Q PROPOSED LEFT ELEVATION

sC: e




‘Building Division: 408-615-2440
Email: aunmng@samauamcag v

ection Schedul : 40861
2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARD CODE (CGC)
RESIDENTIAL CHECKLIST

BLD Permit N

Electric vehicle (EV) charging for additions or alterations of parking facilities serving existing

‘minimum 10% of total added/aered

faciliies are added or altered and the work requires a building permit
ki shall be i ble of supporting future Level 2 elecric vehicle

supply equipment (EVSE) per CGC 4.106.4.3.

ENERGY EF FICIENCY (CGC 4.201)

Buildi c per CGC 4.201.1

This checklist shall also be applied to additions or alterations of existing residential buildings where the addition or
ion i i , volume, or size.

area of the addition or alteration.

MANDATORY
BUILDING PERMITNO.: _BLD2 weRsures
ADDRESS:

(Please chock
176 LINCOLN ST gt
Feature or Measure Yes
SITE DEVELOPMENT (CGC 4.106)
CGC4.106.2. u
Grading and paving. hal i manageal |
oot waterhow 1 Koap wht Hor avorn) G por GO 41083
Electic vehile (EV)charging or new one and two- family dwellings and town-houses with attached
spaces not assigned to a dwelling unit, and ADU/JADU without o
Sadtionaiparking bt it alocuion anl upgrades o hew panels. Provido cepebity o olotic vfice
charging with minimum required Level 1 EV Ready, Level 2 EV Ready, Low Power Level 2 EV Ready as
Speciiod in GGG 410641 a6 amede by Gity of Santa Clara Reach Code Ordnance No.2056 (CSG 2029
Reach Code) section 15.38.040.
Identification: The raceway termination location shall be permanently and visibly marked as “Level 2 EV-
READY" per CGC 4.106.4.1.1 as amended by CSC 2023 Reach Code section 15.38.040.
hotels, motels, and
residential parking facilities. o
with mnimum required Level 2 EV Charger, Level 1 EV Ready, Level 2 EV Ready, Low Power Level 2 EV
Capable s specified in CSC 2023 Reach Code section 15.36.040 and 2022 Califomia Green Code
Saction 4.106.4.2, whichever is mor stringent,
110v Electrical Outlet at Bicycle Parking: All multfamily residenial developments shall include secured |
bicycle parking with 110v electrical outlets per CSC 2023 Reach Code section 15.38.040.
Location: EVCS shal be located adjacent to space, andior le route, per | g
CGC 410642211,
3 spax 18 ftlong and O ftwide. One n every 25 charging |
hall i i i
provided the minimum width of the EV space is 12 feet. Surface siope for this EV space and the aisie shal not
exceed 2.083% slope in any direction, per CGC 4.106.4.2.2.1.2.
Accessibility: EV Ready and EVCS spaces shall comply with the accessibilty provision for EV Charging| 1
stations in California Building Code Chapter 1A (section 1109A) and Chapter 118, per CGC 4.106.4.2.2.1.3.
EV Ready Space Signage. EV ready spaces shll bo idenfed by signage o pavement markngs, n| 1y
compliance with Caltrans Traffic Operations Policy
Marking) or its sumsssov(si por GOG 4106425
Automatic loa (AL o
amporags or volge beyond the minimum requvmmem in this code. The option doss ot allow for inialing
ALMS, per CGC 4.106.4.2.2 as amended by CSC
2023 Reach Code section 15.38.040.
RGO1 2022 Green Building Residential- Revised 01-2023 docx Page 10f4

BLD Permit No.:.

WATER EFFICIENCY

Prsar comsacy g humbng ¢ cuces wd S Fiening o i coactsan e Tinge:
(faucets, showerheads
through4.303.1.4.5.

Watar cloasts: The siecive flsh vour of i Waler closes shall i excaed 1,28 galons per ush (0G0
1)

flush, and all other
s el vt sxtaod 05 gallons per flush (CGC 4.303.1.2).

Showerheaﬂs The flow rale for single showerhzad and mullple showerheads serving one shower shall not
exceed 1.8 gallons per minute at 80 psi and stall be certfied to the performance criteria of the U.S. EPA
WaterSonee Specification (CGC 4.303.1.3),

3 72 gallons per and nofless
than 0.8 gallons per minut2 at 20 psi (CGC 4.303.1.4.1).

Lavatory 5 gallons per minute at60
psi (CGC 4.303.1.4.2)

Metering Faucets. The flow rate shall not deliver more than 0.2 gallons per cycle (CGC 4.303.1.4.9)

Kitchen Faucets. The flow rate shall not exceed 1.8 gallons per minute at 60 psi (CGC 4.303.1.4.4),

Preinaa Spray Valves, When el shall maet e requiaments of i 20 of e Calfomia Gode o
Regulations. and shall be squipped integral automatic shutoff (CGC 4.303.1.4.5)

Submtors for mufiamay bulings 2bd dwelig unlte n Tixed-dse residonlalcommercil Bulnga.
usage of indivicual units in accordance with the

ooy P!umbmg o per CBC 4.303.2.

referenced in Table 1701.1 of the Cafifornia Plumbing Code per CGC 4.303.3.

1CGC 4.304)

in
Service and Use Rules and Reguiations, tem Po. 24, 8 sdotadty Sant Gl Cty s Seckon 115 o0
or the Calforia Model Water andsca o),
4:304.1

IIIDIIIIIIII

Y

nular d 3

similar
method acceptable to the City per CGC 4.406.1

DISPOSAL NG (CGC 4.408)

Construction waste management. Recycle and/or salvage for reuse a minimum of 65% of nonhazardous.
construction and demolition waste in accordancs with Section 4.408.2, 4.408.3, or 4.408.4, or meet a more
i i it .408.1).

ner per CGC 4.410.1.

ﬂl

RGO1 2022 Green Buiding Residential-Revised 01-202%.docx
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BLD Permit No.:,

Recycling - Where 5 or i it i provide

buikings on the
nonhazardous materials for recycling per CGC 4.410.2.

QUALITY (CGC 4.503)

45031

Page2

VERIFIGATION (CGC 703)

Documentation, Upon request, veriication of compiance with this code may include consiruction docurments,
plans, specifications, builder of installer certfication, inspection reports, or other methods acceptable o the

Woodstoves. Any installed woodstove or pellet stove shall comply with U.S. EPA New Source Performance

the emission limits per CGC 4.503.1. Woodstoves and pellet stoves shall also comply with Santa Clara City
Code Chapter 15.65.

Iﬂ.

POLLUTANT CONTROL (CGC 4.504]

Covering of duct openings and protection of mechanical equipment during construction. At the time of
fough instalaton, during storage on the consiructon site and unti fial startup of the heating, cooling and

plastc, sheetme . dust or debris, which may
Ser e sy por GGG 45081

‘Adhesives, sealants and caulk /0C or other it GC 4.504.2.1

Paints, stains VOC fimits pe 450422,

rosol paint: i the pr MIR fmits for 7]
CGC 4504.23,

Designer's tion Statement Statement

I hereby certity that this project has been designec| o meet the | | hereby certfy, as the builder o installer under the permit

forni listed herein, that this project will be constructed to meet the

Code. ISaliraneis o 1 Calfteia’ Green Bulding Standends
Code.

Name: RAMIN ZOHOOR Name: RAMIN ZOHOOR

Signature: =4 Signatur

Dale: 05.01.2023 Dale: 05.01.2023

Company: DONE RIGHT HOME REMODEL License: 1002689

‘Address: 1825 DE LA CRUZ BLVD #206 ‘Address: 1825 DE LA CRUZ BLVD #206
City:  SANTA CLARA, State:CA  Zip: 9505( City:  SANTA CLARA, StateCA

Verificai T 3 the Building Division, y ol
VOC-imit finish materials have been used per CGC 4.504.2.4.

Carpet systems. All carpet installed in the buiding interior shall meet the tesling and product requirements of
CGC 45043,

fiooring shall comply with the requirements of CGC 4.504.4.

‘Composite wood products. Hardwood plywood, particleboard and medium density fiberboard composite wood
producis used on the interior or exterior of
requirements per CGC 4.504.5

H ENEN Iﬁﬂ |

TNTERIOR MOISTURE CONTROL (CGC 4,505

Concrete slab foundations. Vapor retarder and capillary break shall be installed if a slab-on-grade foundation
‘systemis used. The use of a4 thick base of %" or arger clean aggregate under a 10-mil vapor retarder withjoints.
lapped not less than 6° shall be provided per CGC 4.505.2, CRC R506.2.2, CRC R506.2.3 and CBC Section

Moistare content of bullding material. Buiing materals with visile signs of water damage shall ot be
installed. Wall and floor
foisture content shall be checked prior to finish material being applied per CGC 4.505.3.

DOOR AIR QUALITY AND EXHAUST (CGC 4

Bathroom exhaust fans. Each bathroom shall be mechanically v:nl\la(ed usmg ENERGY STAR corpiant
fans ducted to the exterior and equipped with humidity controls system

ENVIRONMENTAL COMFORT (CGC 4 507)

Heating and sir-condiloning system shll e szed, designed and ave helr equipment seleced usig e
following mthods per C3C 45072
NSI/ACCA 2 Manual J-2016, ASHRAE handbook or

equlva\
2.Duet sys(umi are sized according to ANSIACCA 1 Manual D-2016, ASHRAE handbook or equivalent.
3. i i p ith ANSI '3 Manual $-2014 or equivalent,

INSTALLER AND SPECIAL INSPECTOR QUALIFICATION (CGC 702)

Installer training. HVAC syslem installers shall be trained and certfied in the proper installaion of HVAC sysiems
ognized training or certfication program per CGC 702.1

‘Special inspection. Spe mployed by the City must be qualiied and able to demonsirate
chmpatence i ihe dscipine they ae napecing per GBC 7002

RGO1 2022 Green Bulding Residential-Revised 01-2023 docx
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&

PLYWD SHTHG
PER PLAN_—
=

4 PER RAFTER

=0

ST v T —Ten
GENERAL NOTES: FRAMING NOTES: DESIGN CRITERIA B ORI MTERIOR
1. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, 2022 CALIFORNIA _RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2022 CALIFORNIA ~1,FLOOR/ROOF SHEATHING NOTES: T Gl 19587, MANGEL
PLUMBING CODE, 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE, 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE AND ALL APPLICABLE STATE, COUNTRY, AND A, FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING PANELS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 24" INCHES WIDE, UNLESS AIL EDGES ARE SOLIDLY BLOCKED. RO andSITENEAL (e LOUS RS
LOCAL CODES STANDARDS. 8. FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING MEMBERS BELOW, STAGGER | ™ Number ot Stris: | Level Home £ RN W waRRTURSE
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM THE DESIGNER OF ANY ALL MODIFICKTIONS TO THE DRAWINGS AS REQUIRED AND/OR REQUIRED BY  THE ADJACENT PANELS BY 4 FEET, GLUED AND NAILED WITH 10D SCREW SHANK COMMON NAILS AT 6 O.C. AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND | it o1 o plate, () y i Loabat Hik A
INSPECTOR AND/OR ANY GOVERNING AGENCY. AT 10" O.C. AT ALL INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS FOR THE FLOOR SHEATHING; AND NAILED (WITH NO GLUE) WITH 8D COMMON NALLS AT | oot Framing CompAC we SEASING HEiz it
. THE CONTRACTOR, SUB CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER SHALL HOLD HARMLESS, INDEMNIFY AND DEFEND THE MAKER AND THER 6 O.C. AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND AT 12 O.C. AT ALL INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT FOR ROOF SHEATHING. Exteror Wal Mateil: Siding g gmEER o
CONSULTANT FROM ANY AND LIABILITY CLAIMS, LOSES, OR DAMAGES ARISING OR ALLEGED TO ARISE FROM PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK C. THE SHEATHING PANELS SHALL BE INSTALLED SUCH THAT THERE IS AN 1/8" GAP BETWEEN PANEL EDGES TO ALLOW FOR POSSIBLE | Faundatin Ty, Raised WiCral 05 el vor arpuchilt
'DESCRIBED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. SWELLING AND/ OR EXPANSION. Allowable Bearing Pressue: D (Default; 1,500-PSF) MU, conc. MasONRY OnIT AT © wor ToLEINE
4. CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR AGREES THAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH GENERALLY ACCEPTED CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES THAT HE WILL BE 2. WALL FRAMING NOTES: Minimum Depth of Footing: B QU comecT.CONEETION O on cEh
REQUIRED TO ASSUME SOLE AND COMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY FOR JOBSITE CONDITIONS DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION OF THE A, CDX OR 0SB SHEATHING WITH APA SPAN RATING OF 24/0 OR BETTER SHALL BE USED WITH AIL PANEL EDGES BLOCKED AND NAILED - @i CoTINGEEE orews AT
PROJECT INCLUDING THE SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND PROPERTY. PER THE SHEAR WAL SCHEDULE. ALL INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS SHALL BE NAILED WITH 80 COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS AT | pErLECTION: Total Load Live Load GF ORI G 055
FOUNDATION NOTES: 12'0C Roof: /180 1240 BEF RUAIE PERIM PERINETER
8. 2X JOISTS AND 4X BEAMS SHALL BE DOUGLAS-FIR LARCH #2 OR BETTER, 24 3 8 S b PATE
1. FOUNDATION CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2500 PSL. y Floor: L0 Lo Slden obifSeAs BSE LSS
2. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE, REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE DEFORMED BARS OF BILLET OR AXLE STEEL PER ASTM A615 GRADE 40, C 51UDS: TOP PLATES, SILL PLATES AND POSTS SHALL BE DOUGLAS-FIR LARCH STANDARD GRADE OR BETTER FOR HEIGHTS UP TO 10FT. ¥ THSR BRC mmessurt S
FOR #5 AND BIGGER BARS, GRADE 60 SHALL BE USED. AND DOUGLAS-FIR LARCH |2 OR BETTER FOR HEIGHT GREATER THAN 10FT. . e ® SHATNE Rolp REDUMGD
3. REBAR, DOWELS AND OTHER EMBEDDED ELEMENTS SHALL BE SECURED IN PLACE BEFORE POURING CONCRETE. REINFORCEMENT StiaLL O MUD, SILL, WOOD IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE AND OTHER MEMBERS LOCATED WITHIN 8 OF FINISH GRADE SHALL B | DESIGNLOADS: DL (ps) L (psf) i eacn it REF” RERGMRE
BE CLEAN AND FREE OF EXTRANEOUS MATERIAL. PRESSURE TREATED DOUGLASFIR LARCH. Roof Framing 14 0 e ESOTGE & w00t
- E. ALL LUMBER SHALL HAVE A NOISTURE CONTENT OF 19% OR LESS PRIOR TO PLACEMENT, Exterior Wall Is i bepal A4 SEEARGLIREE
S CLEAGE SHALL 5 ROVDED PR CONRET 15T A AN 5T 3, STIOKRANIG 0TS vk 9 % acilil & i
. ) - B aonitiial
B. 2" CLEARANCE FOR CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER BUT CAST AGAINST FORMS, ; ﬁ gr’: . :}mﬁg"ﬁs@fg iﬁ’;%ziszézngf o (MAXIMUM SPAN 15 10-Q") Floor loads 14 a0 i Eeiheion S ST
. 3/4" CLEARANCE FOR SLABS AND WALLS WHERE CONCRETE IS NOT EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER. O HIKERS SLBPORTING PURLING ARE T0 BE 24 SPACED NO MORE THAN 40" O.C. 5 s Tioor S SIS EANE
5. LAP ALL REINFORCING SPLICES A MINIMUM OF 48 BAR DIAMETERS BUT IN NO CASE LESS THAN 24", ks, < suswe, e O
& ANCHORBOLTS: 3 onstnction Type: V (Light Frame) i P i
. . . ALL FRAMING ANCHORS, STRAPS, HANGERS, POST CAPS, COLUMN BASES, HOLDOVINS, ANGLES AND CLIPS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY | Importance Factor: 10 i OIS S | sTuEtinl
g ey, STEEL,WITH AN ACTUAL DIAMETER OF 5/6" AND SHALL BE 107 LONG MINIMUH. ENBEDVENT INTO SIMPSON OR EQUAL. NAILING SCHEDULE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PRODUCT REQUIREMENTS FOR MAXIMUM TABULATED | Site Class: D (Default) § SR Sl Skl T
: I LOADS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, SIMPSON TYPE "N NAILS SHALL BE USED WITH THE ABOVE FRAMING CONNECTORS, Mapped Ltitde: s i oobimiel o dTRRE
8, EACH ANCHOR BOLT SHALL BE ATTACHED TO WL SILL PLATE WITH AN IRON LATE WASHER OF 3%3°0.225" A5 PER REC211.1, 5.0, ALL FLUSH MOUNTED SINGLE FLOOR JOISTS SHALL USE LUZ10 HANGERS AND ALL FLUSH MOUNTED SINGLE ROOF RAFTERS SHALL | Nomned aneine g s MRegrdin T i
C.TWO BOLTS MINIMUM EACH PIECE OF MUDSILL PLATE. o e Naped Longi s x AL I8¢ oot
D. ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE MINIMUM OF 6", BUT NO MORE THAN 12" FROM EACH END OF THE SILL PLATE. cismic Desgn Category oo EEDMNE Yol
; C.U0.N. ALL FLUSH MOUNTED SAWN LUMBER BEANS O MULTIPLE JOISTS SHALL USE "HHUS* HANGERS, Mapped 0.2 scc. Spectal response Acceleration, Ss: 15 A
PO OR BOLTS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED BY EPOXY ANCHORS OF EQUAL DIAMETER, AND INSTALLATION SHALL FOLLOW APPROVED ICBO. 5, 160 A\ 10D FASTENERS ARE COMMON NAILS AND SHALL BE USED THROUGHOUT THI PROJECT EXCEPT ALL TOE NAILING SHALLBE 80 | Mapped 10 s Sptral esponse Acceeraton S1- 016 n . [
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PARTIAL FOUNDATION NOTES:
1. CONCRETE
LEGEND a. Concrete shall be of normal weight and fc= 2500 psi minimu at 28 days,
m Jep— * Cement to be Portand cement ASTM C-150 type L or IT Type V may be required,
see General Notes for addional requirements.
* Aggregate per ASTM C-33
7] o * Water to be cean and potable,
* Hih dumina cment st ot be usd I concete because ofHigh slfide 5
NEW FTG A5 PER s
[ N sdmturs cotaining calcmchordeso e chries shll b e to
the concrete
FRAME WALLS b. Unless shown otherwise on plans, cold oints are not allowed. =
. Concrete placement shallbe n one continuous operaton, unfformly placed and must | S
be vibreted and well consofcated 2
o Concrete sl e o ACT 31818 scion .1 and AT Sandard Prce o o
Curing Co
=07l 2. REBAR:
2, Reiforcing seel may be ASTH AGLS Grade 40 or Grade 60.
- b, Reiforcing bars o be welded shall be ASTM A706.
T < Lapal reforcing spice a minimum 43 b dameters ut i 1 cases e than 24"
3. HOLDOWN NOTES: =
,,,,,,, T 2. Holdown rods/straps shallbe et n place prir o foundation nspection and concrete o
e o placement. =
o 10 DFE2 RIDGE b, At the strap holdowns, @ #4 rebar by 48" long must be centered and wired over the = o
| Pl PUATE PeR 7154 holdown return hook. —_ Q
| N . Smpson "SSTB" bolts shal b used i so specifed on plans or detak. Where not =) Y
| padl ROOF RAFTER: ROOF RAFTERS specifed, holdown rods may be standard "J" or"L" bols, or threaded rod with double: a = m
i i DDFF2@ 24 OK. 6028 29 0C nut and wsher at botto R
| CELING JoisTs CE NG JOISTS d, Through bolt for HDA/HD Holdowns shall be ASTM A307 Grade A machine boks < P
| B ) Albthread rods shallnot be used in place of machine bolt or specfied on plan. - = 6
| %5 4. POST BASE: U.ON, individual isolated posts bearing on concree shallbe secured by Simpson w S
| PO N 2g N PB connectors (PBS at exteror locatons) placed n the concrete, W e S
| STAGGERED ROMS 8 22 3 5. ANCHOR BOLTS: xS5O
1 OF UG vy 12 G EE & 2. Unless noted ctherwise on the foundation plas, il plates for al the exteior wals, = S
= 2 |? interor bearing walls and interior shearvill shal be anchored to the foundation with »n © O
L2 MSTR e 6=2 | 5/8" 0 anchor bols at a maximum spacing of 6 feet on cener, [
! + 3 ‘ PER11/5-1 b. Each anchor bolt shall be mounted on a mudsil/sill plate with an iron plate washer of
: % @ B | T Z=2
&y ik % SR = & 6. SUB-BASE: o ©
& % (0N i . SUB-BASE preparation, see soils report or plan for sub-base and vapor barrier o wv
&% f requirements.
b. Where no sols report, place slab over a £2" sand fil over a 6 M. Polytheline-vapor =
barrier, lapped and taped at joints. 5 :
. Foundations shall be founded on native sail and/or Engineered fl o
See sollsreport for requied specifcatons for Engineere il g
£
7. FRAMING ISSUES
a atherwise, all d rod) shallbe attached to a 4x post
which receivs shear wall edge naiing along full heigh.
b. Where multiple studs are approved s a holdown Dﬂs( the muliple pieces shall be D
internailed together with a minimum of 16d at 6" o. w
. ICCES approved ponder driven anchor i shot ine) may be used at al nteror = =
Il o non-Shear Wall locations. Shot pins shall be used in conjunction with plate washers <
[ ‘and shall be spaced no more than 36" o.c. (See Detail 'BY). 5
= o
% PARTIAL ROOF FRAMING NOTES: (@]
% —
7 1. HEADERS: The following Header Schedule shallbe used where header size s not = O
7 g specifd on the pans, Unless noted otherwise, al hezders shall be DF-Larch #2 or <t
g/ # = = e |—|Z
Supporting ROOF Load oniy: ()
% 0 __ _meweoss_ | 24Wal 26 Wall =
NOGIIGE wiod spn 6 x =
9 1 4106'span 48 68 D
2 6108 span 410 i i
Iq! 2. Trusses should not be cut or modified in any way without prior approval of structural E O
% | engineer o truss manufactrer CLI L
d 3. Roof sheathing maybe CDX or 0SB and shal be the following: ]
I * 12" with 16" O.C. span rating (TABLE 2304.8(3)) 5
1 * 58" with 24" 0.C. span rating (TABLE R803.1)
1 I * 3/4" with 36" 0.C. span rating (TABLE 2304.8(3))
4. Roof edge-naiing of 8d at 6" o.. shll be appiied along the fullength of the collector
g H trusses and collector aftrs.
% 5. CALIFORNIA FRAMING' Al Calfornia Framing shall have roof sheathing covering both =
o the upper and the lower roofs, Rafter spans for the Calfforna Framing area shll meet EN
g/ the following schedule. o
% * 234 at 24" .. for a miimum span of 66" Q g
7 izl - * 246 at 24" o.C. for a minimum span of 1 c g
AT 7 T T 77 777777 77 * 28 at 24" o.c. for a minimum span of 130" S X<4
*2xd at 16" o.c. for a minimum span of 7 S
* 26 at 16" o.c. for a minimum span of 11'-0" w c
* 2483t 16" 0. or a minimum span of 14" 3P
s 6.STUDS: c O
a. Exterior Walls & Interor Bearing/Shear Wals o .
* When supporting 2 stoies above, regardless the heigh, use 256 w2
DF-Larch #2 or beter at 16" 0.C. O o
*Up To 10' Talk: 2¢4 studs at 16" o.c. may be DF-Larch of Std Grade or [aRp)
tter w
* More than 10' Tall 26 tuds shall be DF-Larch #2 or better unless 2D ®
called out ciferently on plans )
b. Interior Norv-Bearing Wik 1]
£ UpTo 1 Tl of e Moy b OF-vchof S racr ko 3
spaced 16" or 24", z
e thn 14 Tal al st sl b 26 OF-Lrch #2 e beter @
aced at 16" 0.c. unless called out differently on plans. e
. Plumbing Wals: studs with holes greater than 2.5"in diameter shal be 246, For 5
terior wall, bearing wall and shearwall, studs with holes greater than 1.5" H
in diameter shallbe 2x6. ]
7. PLATES:
a. All eterior walls and inteior structural bearing/shear wall shal have double top
plates and be spiced for contnuty. DATE:  12.042023
b. Top & sole lates shall be DF-Larch Std grade or beter,
SCALE:As Noted
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